Document in original language | · 004
Induction fans
IV, IV EC
Installation and Operating Instructions GB
| 004
© Copyright Systemair AB
All rights reserved
E&OE

* EC motor
| 004
Name plate and type key | 5
6 Name plate and type key
Germany
Max. temperature of transported air:
380-415V~ YY / Y
50 Hz
1,48 / 0,22 kW
0,72 / 0,36
4,08 / 1,41 A
1458 / 736 r.p.m.
H
IP55
Date:                                                       20210625
Item no.:
Number of certification: 2797-CPR-719672
Serial.no:
55°C - 300°C/2h
EN 12101-3 (2015)
IV 50-4/8 (B)
79013
1005405682-1
Systemair GmbH - Seehöfer Straße 45 - 97944 Boxberg - Germany
This powered smoke and heat control ventilator shall be installed as per the manufacturer´s instruction.
Installation and Operating Instructions are within the delivery.
Type:
2797
18
Made In:
gk28:thgieW
powered smoke and heat control ventilator
Voltage:
Frequency:
Nominal power at shaft (P2):
Nominal current:
Fan impeller speed:
Cos φ :
Insulation class:
Protection class, motor:
Motor AOM Rated
18
0086
1
2
3
4
5
6
1 General data
2 Technical data
3
Temp./Time information/
only listed on smoke
extraction fans
4 Certifications and QR—
Codes
5 Manufacturer Address
Table 4 Type key
IV 100 -4/6 (-)(K), (B), (F)
Temperature- Time information (smoke extraction fan), see
Table 2 Temperature types, page 4
Number of poles
Thrust [N]
For exact data, see online catalogue.
IV Induction fan
IV...EC Induction fan
equipped with an EC motor
7 Installation
Safety information
♦ Observe 2 Important safety information, page 1